

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	005	Version:	1	Name:	CA - lawsuit Interinsurance Exchange	ge
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/2	2/2011			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/10	/2012			Final action:	1/10/2012	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to pay sum of \$10,849.04 in full settlement of lawsuit entitled Interinsurance Exchange for the Automobile Club.						
Sponsors:	City Attorney						
Indexes:	Lawsuit, Settlement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 011012-C-2sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
1/10/2012	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to pay sum of \$10,849.04 in full settlement of lawsuit entitled *Interinsurance Exchange for the Automobile Club*.

A Gas Department employee failed to stop for a red light causing a second vehicle to swerve to avoid collision and, in so doing, collided with a third vehicle. Based on several witness statements, it is likely the City and its employee will be found liable for the accident for violation of CVC 21453 (circular red).

The Claimant's insured vehicle was totaled. The Interinsurance Exchange for the Automobile Club seeks reimbursement for property damage in the amount of \$10,849.04.

The proposed settlement was presented to the Economic Development and Finance Committee on December 6,2011 and was approved on that date. We therefore ask authority to pay the sum of \$10,849.04 in full settlement of this claim against the City of Long Beach.

Approve recommendation.

ROBERT E. SHANNON CITY ATTORNEY

Theodore B. Zinger Deputy City Attorney